Call for Editors and Student Assistant Editors for the Bhutan Sorig Journal

Bhutan Sorig Journal is an official publication of the Faculty of Traditional Medicine, Khesar Gyalpo University of Medical Sciences of Bhutan. We invite applications for the following positions at the journal:

SI no	Positions	No of vacancies	Eligibility
1.	Editorial Board Member	Five	 MD, MSc, PhD At least one original research as first author or two original researches as co-author
2.	Student Assistant Editors	Fifteen	Students of Khesar Gyalpo University of Medical Sciences of Bhutan

All the editorial board members are selected in their personal capacities based on their interest, commitment and willingness to volunteer for the journal.

There is no salary or direct remunerations of any kind and this position is purely voluntary.

The Student Assistant Editors will be provided an excellent opportunity to build your research skills, scientific manuscript writing skills and the management of medical journals. This is also provide you opportunities to interact with thinkers, researchers and change makers across the many countries.

Conditions for Editors and Student Assistant Editors:

- 1. Editors must commit their time and effort at all times in handling and reviewing manuscripts.
- 2. The tenure of Editors is for five years with an option to extend further depending on the performance and willingness to continue.
- 3. The tenure of Student Assistant Editors is for three years or until graduation from the university, whichever is earlier.

List of documents required for application:

- 1. Application for the position (maximum 200 words)
- 2. Curriculum vitae
- 3. Copy of citizenship identity card
- 4. Copy of highest degree (only for Editors)
- 5. Copy of training in biomedical research (only for Editors)
- 6. No objection certificate from the Dean (only for Students Assistant Editors)

Interested candidates meeting the eligibility criteria may submit the above documents to editorbsj@kgumsb.edu.bt before 31 January 2024. For queries, please call 975-02321473 ext 114 or email the Editor-in-Chief.

Dr Karma Tenzin Editor-in-Chief